to this Agreement at the time and in the amounts set forth in Exhibit B. Consultant shall
submit all billings for said services to WPWMA in the manner specified in Exhibit B. The total
amount payable for all services provided under this Agreement shall not exceed Two
Hundred Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars ($215,392) without the prior
written approval of WPWMA. The total amount payable under this Agreement is for all
services provided by both Consultant and Subconsultant. Consultant accepts full
responsibility for distributing payment to Subconsultant as merited and shall not involve the

[...]

(30) days after approval of the invoice. Consultant shall provide additional information
requested by the WPWMA to verify any of the amounts claimed for payment in any invoice.
The total amount payable for all services provided under this Agreement shall not exceed
Two Hundred Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-Two Dollars ($215,392).

Table 1 – Task Budgets 

TASK DESCRIPTION BUDGET 

1 SERVER HARDWARE INSTALLATION $36,615 

2 SOFTWARE SETUP & TRANSFER TO NEW 
SERVERS 

$178,777 

Total $215,392 

Consultant shall not bill beyond Two Hundred Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred Ninety-Two 
Dollars ($215,392) without written and authorized permission from the WPWMA. The 
WPWMA may, in its sole discretion, withhold up to ten percent (10%) of any payment as 
security for the completion of the work. Within thirty (30) days after approval of Consultant’s 
final invoice, and provided all services have been satisfactorily completed, WPWMA shall